
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 13-1185 Name: WIB Adult Subcontracts

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:11/13/2013 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/3/2013 12/3/2013

Title: a. Approve the extension of the Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Title I Adult subcontracts with
Shoreline Workforce Development Services and Turning Point of Central California by entering into
new Standard Agreements with Shoreline Workforce Development Services in the amount of
$174,361 and Turning Point of Central California in the amount of $160,949 for a total contract
allocation of $335,310 for the period of October 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014; and;
b. Authorize the Economic Development Department Director to execute the contracts and make
minor modifications to the contracts as necessary to comply with WIA requirements.

Sponsors: Jim Cook

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. WIA Title I Adult Subcontract_Shoreline, 2. WIA Title I Adult Subcontract, 3. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors12/3/2013 1

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

